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EGYPTIAN AREA SCHOOLS EMPLOYEE BENEFIT TRUST 
 

COMMUNICATION GUIDE 
 

METRO-EAST SERVICE OFFICE FAX:  888-525-2799 
Name Title Toll Free/Extension E-Mail Address 
Karen Giles Vice President-Client Relations 866-588-2431 Opt. 3, Ext.  6104 karen.giles@meritain.com 
Krista Breakfield Client Relationship Assistant 866-588-2431 Opt. 3, Ext.  6105 krista.breakfield@meritain.com 

 

AMHERST, NEW YORK OFFICE 
OPERATIONS TEAM                                  800-844-7979 

 VENDORS 
 

CLAIMS ELIGIBILITY/ID CARDS  UNIVIEW/ HEALTHLINK LINCOLN FINANCIAL 
Andy Dixon 
Client Liaison 
Ph: 716-319-5653 or ext 5653 
Fax: 716-541-6785 
andy.dixon@meritain.com 

Darlene North 
Enrollment Processor 
Ph: 716-319-5242 or ext 5242 
Fax: 716-541-6729 
darlene.north@meritain.com 

 Susan Lehne 
Account Manager SR II 
Ph: 314-925-6177 or 
877-284-0101 ext 6177 
Fax: 314-925-6641 
SLEHNE@healthlink.com 

Matt Jasa 
National Account Manager  
Ph: 402-361-7691 
Fax: 402-501-9658 
Matt.Jasa@LFG.com 

 
PRESCRIPTIONS  SCRIP WORLD 
Janel Purvis 
Rx Account Representative 
Ph: 716-319-5393 or ext 5393 
Fax: 716-319-5780 
janel.purvis@meritain.com 

Anne Marie Past 
Rx Account Representative 
Ph: 716-319-5392 ext 5392 
Fax – 716-319-5760 
annemarie.past@meritain.com 

 Jessica Renfeldt, CPhT  
Senior Account Manager  
Ph: 800-830-2310 ext 73287 
Fax: 763-582-3477 
jrenfeldt@scripworld.com 

 
COBRA BILLING  DELTA DENTAL OF ILLINOIS 
Sheila Wolschleger 
COBRA Specialist 
Ph: 1-800-748-0003 ext 2211 
 
sheila.wolschleger@meritain.com 

Inderia Wilson 
Billing Representative 
Ph: 716-319-5877 or ext 5877 
Fax: 716-319-5722 
inderia.wilson@meritain.com 

 Deb Ulmer 
Account Executive 
Ph: 630-718-4936 
Fax: 630-983-4536 
Dulmer@deltadentalil.com 

Steve Soyke 
Operations Specialist 
Ph: 630-718-4951 
Fax: 630-983-4152 
Ssoyke@deltadentalil.com 

 
 


